AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
BETWEEN THE UNDERSIGNED PARTIES HERETO SIGNED

ON THE 14 DAY OF December , 20 20

REGARDING PROPERTY KNOWN AS: BUILDER'S LOT : 5
LOT: 5 BLOCK :
50M-348 PLACE ST THOMAS 5
CIVIC ADDRESS: 932 Lucerne Drive

PURCHASERS: Maaz Irfan & Aisha Rahmaan

VENDORS: VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE: December 15, 2020

It is hereby understood and agreed between the undersigned parties hereto that the
following changes shall be made to the above mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale
and except for such changes noted below all other terms and conditions in the Agreement

shall remain as stated therein and time shall remain of the essence.

DELETE: PURCHASE PRICE: $619,352.00
BALANCE AT CLOSING: $594,352.00
LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $569,338.05
SCHEDULE "G" DATED: December 14, 2020
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: December 14, 2020
INSERT: 680 dated: January 12, 2021 in the amount of: $1,564.43
NEW PURCHASE PRICE: $620,916.43
NEW BALANCE AT CLOSING: $595,916.43
NEW LESS H.S.T. AMOUNT: $570,722.50
SCHEDULE "G'" DATED: January 12, 2021
TARION SCHEDULE "B" DATED: January 12, 2021
Dated at £H-3\-,Q.J N, Oa) this 2 dayof  Josu Ny ; 2ot |

In the presence of:

[ [W,
- —t— X
WITNESS PURCHASER
: \ SRR Y P
/_7& NS o '\’L / ZL—‘\\Z \@»’\ZY?’&;/‘J u©~—
WITNESS PURCHASER _
Dated at 1 _A’j %) V\/

this ;Z(o e day of 4:0#% 5 ‘;20,2 (

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

~

o

Per:

/ ~
Name: % /\/{/ w A 02 P
Title: //a,~ /f%(;(@\/(”

I HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CORPORATION
REV: September 17, 2020



Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "G"

HARMONIZED SALES TAX AND NEW HOUSING REBATE

The parties acknowledge that as at the date of this Agreement, Harmonized Sales Tax
("HST") is applicable to this transaction pursuant to the Excise Tax Act (Canada) (the
"Legislation") and that, the Purchaser may qualify for the GST/HST new housing rebate
(as is authorized by the Legislation from time to time) (the "New Housing Rebate") in
respect of this transaction.

The Purchaser is hereby advised that the Purchase Price listed in "Purchase Price" Section
of this Agreement includes all HST and the New Housing Rebate applicable to this
transaction (refer to maximum rebate allowance in Clause 8) as at the date this Agreement
is signed by the parties. All sales taxes applicable to the transaction (including any
applicable New Housing Rebate) will be calculated as of the closing of the subject
transaction and will be applied in accordance with the Legislation. In the event that there
is a change to the Legislation after the execution of this Agreement but prior to the closing
of this transaction, the Vendor shall make all applicable adjustments to the sales taxes
payable in this transaction in accordance with all applicable Legislation.

The Purchaser hereby irrevocably assigns to the Vendor the benefit of the New Housing
Rebate, if applicable to this transaction.

The Purchaser hereby warrants and agrees that:

(@) The Real Property is being purchased as the Purchaser's primary place of
residence and that the Purchaser will take possession and occupy the Dwelling
forthwith upon closing and will not allow occupancy of the Dwelling by any
other individual (other than the Purchaser's immediate family) as a place of
residence prior to occupancy by the Purchaser;

(b) Purchaser will execute and deliver on closing such documents as the Vendor
may require to confirm the warranties and agreements contained in this
Schedule; and

© Purchaser will submit to the Vendor on closing, prior to or after closing at the

Vendor's request, an application or applications in the manner and in the form
prescribed containing prescribed information required by the Legislation for the
New Housing Rebate

The Purchaser acknowledges that the Vendor has calculated the Purchase Price on the
assumption that the New Housing Rebate will be applicable to this transaction. If for any
reason the Purchaser does not qualify for the New Housing Rebate, then the Purchaser
shall be fully responsible for paying to the Vendor the amount of such New Housing
Rebate plus interest at the Bank of Montreal prime rate from the date the statement of
adjustments is calculated plus any fees, penalties or damages imposed on the Vendor
under the Legislation. For greater certainty, the Purchaser acknowledges that the New
Housing Rebate described above is for individuals buying a new house or residential
condominium as a primary place of residence for themselves or a relation. It does not
include the rebate for HST which may be available to investors buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property ( the GST/HST "New Residential Rental

Property Rebate™). If the Property is being purchased for investment purposes, the
Purchaser will not qualify for the New Housing Rebate and the Purchaser shall be
responsible for paying to the Vendor an amount equal to the New Housing Rebate which
has been included in the Purchase Price hereunder. All Purchasers buying a new house or
residential condominium as a rental property are responsible for applying for the New
Residential Rental Property Rebate after the closing of the subject transaction.

Purchaser Purchaser Vendor
REV: December 3, 2020



Page 2 of 2

6. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that the Purchase Price set forth in this
Agreement has been arrived at on the basis that the Purchase Price includes all Extras,
premiums and bonuses and excludes any Extras ordered pursuant to a Change Order
following the date of execution of this Agreement. The Purchaser acknowledges that the
purchase of additional Extras following the date of execution of this Agreement may push
the Purchase Price of the Real Property into a different sales tax category for the purposes
of determining the amount of the New Housing Rebate, and that this may lower the
amount of said New Housing Rebate applicable to the transaction. If a reduced New
Housing Rebate is applicable under the Legislation due to the purchase of Extras
following the date of execution of this Agreement, the Purchaser agrees to compensate the
Vendor for the, amount by which the New Housing Rebate used to calculate the Purchase
Price listed in the "Purchase Price" section herein exceeds the actual applicable New
Housing Rebate, such amount to be credited to the Vendor as an adjustment on closing.

i The Parties acknowledge that for purposes of Land Transfer Tax, the total consideration to
be inserted in the Transfer/Deed of Land for this transaction shall be the total Purchase
Price including Extras excluding HST and the New Housing Rebate, namely the amount of
$570,722.50 . The Purchaser is responsible for payment in full of the Land
Transfer Tax and the cost of registration of the transfer.

8. The Purchaser agrees to execute all further documents required by the Vendor after
closing to give effect to this Schedule.

this |2 day of TCM VeV /./ > I e A

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LIMITED

PURCHASER
X,. A ﬁ ~~~~J—:\-€S%-)’ a o b, \W
PURCHASER- PER:

e

DATE: /

PROJECT: PLACE ST THOMAS 5 LOT: 5

REV: December 3, 2020



orbital

tech integration

. o - A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Estimate No#: OR5131 Rev.08

Customer Copy
Customer:

Maaz Irfan & Aisha Rahmaan VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.

Builder: Embrun-Place St Thomas Singles
Home: 819-592-2326; 613-793-4503 Project: Ph 5
Email: maaz.irfan@hotmail.com; Lot PSTS

aisharahmaan05@gmail.com Closing Date: 12/07/2021"

Salesperson: Jason Thompson (OR)
Date: 12/17/2020
< 4 Plan " ” Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
Great 1.00 {4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATS5e & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ s$0.00
Room {4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown E
on floor plan
Bedroom 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
#4 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CATSe & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown
on floor plan -
Office 1.00 (4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5e & (2) Data CAT5e & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets $ $0.00
{4) Port Plate - (1) Phone CAT5Se & (2) Data CATSe & (1) Cable RG6 Outlets - Location as shown =z
on floor plan v
N/A 1.00 2" PVC Conduit from Basement to Attic $ $0.00
2" PVYC Conduit from Basement to Attic
N/A 1.00 Vacuum Rough-in Outlet $ $0.00
Vacuum Rough-In Qutlets
Great 1.00 Off-Set 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates $285.00 $285.00
Room Off-Set 2" Conduit w/ Wall Plates - Location as shown on floor plan - Conduit installed in-wall to
conceal wires connected to wall mounted TV - approx 72 inches from floor above fire place
Carage 1.00 Vacuum Rough-In Outlet $124.00 $124.00
Vacuum Rough-In Qutlet - Location as shown on floor plan - Location may vary depending on
structural/mechanical obstructions
Kitchen 1.00 Vacuum Pan White (VAC-Di500WH) $190.00 $190.00
Vacuum Pan White (VAC-DIS00WH) - Location as shown on floor plan bt
Customer Subtotal: $599.00
3
< **xTotal price includes all applicable taxes HST: $77.87
Total: $676.87

o
<
o
o

WY

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@orbitalti.com | Website: www.orbitalti.com

5411 Canotek Roz_aq,Ottawa,Ontario K1) 9M3
A\

Z\\‘\w‘” A 12 . 2024

.
< ::7»/\::4 R DATE
|—

:_Z"&ﬁ&/\ VvV i A Joa 12 . 2024

0y s,jw.é,w'&f_ DATE

3

7




sndselect

" ELECTRIC - ELECTRIQUE

Tel: (613) 748-0432
Fax: (613) 748-0355

Customer:

Maaz Irfan & Aisha Rahmaan

Home: 819-592-2326; 613-793-4503
Email: maaz.irfan@hotmail.com;
aisharahmaan05@gmail.com

Builder:
Project:
Lot:

Closing Date:

Salesperson:
Date:

A Division of the S&S Bolton Group

W ssholton
WWW,5SDoiton.

ey
Lol

Estimate No#: SS4059 Rev.03

Customer Copy

VALECRAFT HOMES (2019) LTD.
Embrun-Place St Thomas Singles

Ph 5
PST5
12/07/2021

Jason Thompson
12/17/2020

. " , Plan " " Customer
Location Qty Product / Installation Details Code Unit Price Total
Great 1.00 15 Amp Standard Plug A $120.00 $120.00
Room Add 15 AMP plug approx 72 inches from floor above fireplace beside conduit
Great 1.00 Family Room/Living Room/ Great Room Fixture G $46.00 $46.00
Room Add fixture A3012-11 on control switch(sever control to switch)

Various 1.00 15 Amp USB Charger Receptacie H $ $0.00
Locations 15 Amp USB Charger Receptacle in kitchen and bedroom
Living 1.00 Family Room/Living Room/ Great Room Fixture | $46.00 $46.00
Room Add fixture A3012-11 on control switch(sever control to switch)
Customer Subtotal: $212.00
*#* Total price includes all applicable taxes HST: $27.56
Total: $239.56

Notes:

“Purchaser has acknowledged that they have discussed an

after signing off on electrical, this will incur additional charges.”

|
W L/,)MW'!,{‘Z\/_‘/_/

Customer Signature

'/ r
Ve [T, 2024

Date

I«v\ 12 - 202}

y kitchen layout modifications with their electrical representative. If modifications are made

Phone: (613) 748-0432 | Fax: (613) 748-0355 | Email: info@sandselectric.ca | Website: www.sandselectric.ca

5411 Canotek Road, Ottawa, Ontario K1) 9M3



T-0202/€0/£0 701 3

O NOILVAZN3 - 40014 ANOD3S

852 05T
WOOHa3A UILSYH

: .
I -
- 3unswal [ ]

=

g n g
WOOUAIE HILSYI

|
[T Suinswa
N |

S8 8 05T
HOO0HA3a YISV

Sdt R Gepn
epoouaas

1501
N

| .
BN
l/

0313 8=t
zwoouasa

(T

“-0h ® DUt
01°Ld0
/¥ Wooua3a

0% 8 NOLLVAFI3
3LINSNT 0dS TYNQILJO

V NOILVAZT
JLMSNI OdS TVNOIL,

: I O
€]

i

Suipesd ous 0) onp satie sdals Jo 1dqUINN DION, B3R 100]) PAIR)S 0Y) wWolj AleA Aew odeds 100y 2)q

y 101191X3 "djewixoidde a1 suoisuIWIP |1y

»,J L [\ J N
1202 21 Vo1 mhﬂa/h.w\gg_\ ST h.S \‘37\( ;- A 3ONVLdADDY HIWOLSND
>

V 5«7— . vJ, ~ R

@ILIN0D ~

~

- 40014 INIW3sve

1
i
;
T S 3 bt 4+
Zonive x_m”a_u
131N0 DVA }-A
g Wi
3} H# NIHOLIM
| (v3av 03HsINENN)
¥ TYNOILIO v Y
R B % TivH IVOINVHOZN ‘ .
g o P s
WOOHANH o) m@ﬂ
EEEEEH L W i
2 Enen s 0 EooooT
MR i HES7T I
¢ Hay 11T
RRr 3 HF & M
WOOHU3E 10 M | - HH | H HEN
0140 i » € - s
! » HH | H N T
R K Y
NN SN \ /. woounonvaom
u i/ TYNOLEO
= Y niooy
IWNOLYIEOEH
P e TIYNOILdO
fa 1vgy0 NYd JVA
naios T A S Pl S35 - i %

UBBWIEy BySIY -19seydingd

Uel| Zeepy :oseydingd

G oseyd - §

8¥€-N0S “ON

G sewoy1 S eveid

‘Ld "OS S0¢¢€

1441S dH1

panwI (4107) sowioy

CARLIINEY

9801 13AON



) Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Place St. Thomas - Phase 5

PURCHASERS: Maaz Irfan and Aisha Rahmaan

Printed: 11-Jan-21 12:15 pm

LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE

1086 THE STEEL ELEV C

CLOSING DATE
7-Dec-21

5 S

*21
999

27882

1- - ORBITAL UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH.

Note:  ORBITAL Estimate # OR5131 Rev.08 dated 12/17/2020. Total $599.00 + $77.87 HST = $676.87

*$ 676.87

Each

*22
998,

27883

1- - S&S ELECTRIC UPGRADES AS PER ATTACHED QUOTE & SKETCH.

Note:  S&S ELECTRIC Estimate # SS4059 Rev.03 dated 12/17/2020. Total $212.00 + $27.56 HST = $239.56

*§ 239.56

Each

*23
407,

27884

1- GREAT ROOM - TRIM - FIREPLACES - MODERN TYPE 1 MANTLE - BIRCH IN LIEU OF
PAINTED

Note: - Great Room as per Sketch dated January 12, 2021

- Stain colour to be specified

*$ 563.00

Each

24
11

27885

1-KITCHEN - HOOD FAN - STANDARD - BROAN 250 CFM - 30IN HOOD ESTAR STAINLESS
IN LIEU OF OTR

Note:  Does not include modifications to cabinetry or electrical for new microwave location. Applianccs-ate

delivered-after-elosime

$ 75.00

Each

*25
9597,

27886

1- KITCHEN/DINETTE - CABINETRY ACCESSORIES - UPGRADE CABINETRY HARDWARE
IN KITCHEN ONLY AS PER SAMPLE BOARD

Note: - Hardware Upgrade # POI-R20004-192-NM

- Includes Optional Kitchen #1 + Extended Optional Pantry #1 in Dinette

*§ 980.00

Each

26

27887

1- KITCHEN/DINETTE - DELETE ITEM # 12 - QUATRZ LEVEL 1 COUNTERTOP IN KITCHEN

Note:

-$5,416.00

Each

27

27888

1- KITCHEN/DINETTE - DELETE ITEM # 13 - QUARTZ LEVEL 1 COUNTERTOP IN OPTINAL
PANTRY DESK AREA

Note:

-$1,150.00

Each

28

27889

1- KITCHEN - SUPPLY & INSTALL FLUSH BREAKFAST BAR ON KITCHEN ISLAND -
STANDARD LEVEL LAMINATE - OPTIONAL KITCHEN #1

Note:  Kitchen as per Sketch dated January 12, 2021

§ 882.00

Each

29

27890

1- ENSUITE BATH - SUPPLY & INSTALL UPGRADE LEVEL LAMINATE COUNTERTOP IN
ENSUITE BATHROOM - SINGLE VANITY

Note:  Ensuite Bathroom as per Sketch dated January 12, 2021

§ 75.00

Each

30

27891

1 - MAIN BATHROOM - SUPPLY & INSTALL UPGRADE LEVEL LAMINATE COUNTERTOP IN
MAIN BATHROOM (JACK & JILL)

Note:  Main bathroom as per Sketch dated January 12, 2021

$ 100.00

Each

31

27892

1- ENSUITE BATH - SUPPLY & INSTALL UPGRADE LEVEL LAMINATE COUNTERTOP IN
BEDROOM #2 ENSUITE - SINGLE VANITY

Note: Bedroom #2 ensuite bathroom as per Sketch dated January 12, 2021.

$ 75.00

Each

*32
11

27893

*1- FOYER - TILE - FLOOR - UPGRADE - SILVER - - FOYER (1) - SILVER

Note:

Foyer as per Sketch dated January 12, 2021

*§ 345.00

Each

PREPARED BY: Adam Bowman
LOCKED BY:

PE 13

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20

Vendor Initialsﬂ’PurEaser Initials:

10-1

PER:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

DATE:




] Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

PREPARED BY: Adam Bowman
LOCKED BY:

PE 1.310-2

InvoiceSQL.rpt 16May20

NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Place St. Thomas - Phase 5
PURCHASERS: Maaz Irfan and Aisha Rahmaan Printed: 11-Jan-21 11:43 am
LOT NUMBER PHASE HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
5 5 1086 THE STEEL ELEV C 7-Dec-21
*33 *1- KITCHEN/DINETTE - TILE - FLOOR - UPGRADE - SILVER - - KITCHEN (4) - SILVER *$ 1,917.00 | Each
11
27894 | Note: Kitchen & Dinette as per Sketch dated January 12, 2021
*34 *1- POWDER ROOM - TILE - FLOOR - UPGRADE - SILVER - - POWDER ROOM (3) - SILVER *$ 234.00 Each
11
27896 | Note: Powder room as per Sketch dated January 12, 2021.
*35 *1- ENSUITE BATH - TILE - FLOOR - UPGRADE - SILVER - - ENSUITE BATHROOM *$ 770.00 Each
11{ STANDARD - SILVER
27897 | Note: Ensuite bathroom as per Sketch dated January 12, 2021.
*36 *1 - MAIN BATHROOM - TILE - FLOOR - UPGRADE - BRONZE - - MAIN BATHROOM (18) - *$ 211.00 Each
8| BRONZE
27898 | Note: Main Bathroom (Jack & Jill) as per Sketch dated J anuary 12, 2021.
*37 *1 - ENSUITE BATH - TILE - FLOOR - UPGRADE - BRONZE - - ENSUITE BATHROOM 3 - *$ 119.00 Each
8 BRONZE
27899 | Note: Bedroom #2 - Ensuite bathroom as per Sketch dated January 12, 2021.
38 1- ENSUITE BATH - TILE - WALL - UPGRADE - BRONZE - - APPROXIMATELY 5 FOOT x 3 $ 285.00 Each
24 FOOT CERAMIC SHOWER - BRONZE
27900 | Note: Ensuite bathroom walk-in shower as per Sketch dated January 12, 2021.
39 1- KITCHEN/DINETTE - TILE - WALL - BACKSPLASH - UPGRADE - BRONZE - - KITCHEN - $ 90.00 Each
165 BRONZE
27901 | Note: Optional Kitchen #1 + Desk Area in Optional Pantry #1 in Dinette as per Sketch dated January 12, 2021.
40 2 - - CERAMIC TILE - GROUT COLOR PER COLOUR $ 150.00
704
27902 | Note:
*41 1- KITCHEN - KITCHEN FAUCET - DELTA TRINSIC 4159-BL-DST MATTE BLACK SINGLE *$ 259.00 Each
28048 HANDLE PULL-OUT
27905 | Note:
42 1- KITCHEN - CABINETRY - ADJUST KITCHEN CABINETRY TO ACCOMMODATE $ 84.00 Each
871] NON-STANDARD REFRIGERATOR SIZE.
28123 | Note:  Purchaser(s) acknowledge that the number & or size of doors may be reduced in the surrounding cabinetry to
accommodate.
Kitchen as per Sketch dated January 12, 2021.
Sub Total $1,564.43
HST $0.00
Total $1,564.43

N

A M) #r)
Vendor Initials: Purchaser Initials: " ~

PER:

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULING APPROVAL

DATE:




&) Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited
NON STANDARD EXTRAS (680)
Place St. Thomas - Phase 5
PURCHASERS: Maaz Irfan and Aisha Rahmaan Printed: 11-Jan-21 11:43 am
LOT NUMBER HOUSE TYPE CLOSING DATE
5 1086 THE STEEL ELEV C 7-Dec-21

Payment Summary
Paid By Amount

»

Total Payment:

PR >
PURCHASER: ﬁ/ {2(01{2021 VENDOR: M

Irfan ¥ DATE PER: Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited
- ‘> %
PURCHASER:  y_ L b\/vw\ 12/01 ZGQ\ ki B Zo// T (

Aisha Rahmaan DATE

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDUL g
PREPARED BY: Adam Bowman iy

LOCKED BY: PER:
PE 1.310-3 DATE:

InvoiccSQLrpt 16May20




|| I TARION Freehold Form

PROTECTING ONTARIO'S NEW HOME BUYERS (Tentatlve CIOS"Ig Date)

SCHEDULE B
Adjustments to Purchase Price or Balance Due on Closing

PART | Stipulated Amounts/Adjustments

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing, the dollar value of which is stipulated in the Purchase Agreement and set out below.

1. Preparation of transfer fee by Builder’s solicitor as stated in Clause #22 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale. $275.00 + HST=$310.75

PART Il All Other Adjustments — to be determined in accordance with the terms of the
Purchase Agreement

These are additional charges, fees or other anticipated adjustments to the final purchase price or balance
due on Closing which will be determined after signing the Purchase Agreement, all in accordance with the
terms of the Purchase Agreement.

1. Land Transfer Tax based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #22 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

2. Property Taxes as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #11 of the Agreement of
Purchase & Sale.

3. Real Estate Transaction Levy Surcharge as per final statement of adjustments as stated in Clause
#13 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

4. Administrative charges to set up assessment roll number and change of records as per final
statement of adjustments as stated in Clause #14 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

5. Delay in Closing by Purchaser of $150.00 +HST per day as per final statement of adjustments as
stated in Clause #15 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

6. Maximum GST/HST rebate based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Schedule “G”
Clause # 8 of the Agreement of Purchase & Sale.

7. Tarion Enrolment Fee based on final purchase price less HST as stated in Clause #12 of the
Agreement of Purchase & Sale. Tarion Enrolment Calculation Table can be viewed on-line at
tarion.com. See chart on page 11 as a guide.

8. Additional upgrades/deletions contained in the attached Amendment to the Agreement of
Purchase and Sale dated January 12, 2021

Signed at Embrun, ON ,this 12 day of January ,2021
/

O .
Purchaser "/

M/‘L éL, AN UAR — % 7

Valecraft Homes (2019) Limited

.
Purchaser Per: =7 . .
.
Tw 2 [2c
Date: [
Lot #: Sw ases Project: Place St. Thomas 5

FREEHOLD TENTATIVE - 2020 VH2018 PST 5 Revised: September 9,2019 Page 11 of 12



SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

V 1 ft Community: Place St. Thomas 5 Reg'd Plan #: 50M-348 ISales Rep: I A. Bowman
@ a ecra Lot No: 5 - Phase 5 Civic Address: 932 Lucerne Drive, Embrun ON K0A 1W0
Homes (2019) Limited
Purchaser(s): Maaz Irfan Model Name/#: Steel #1086 "C"
Purchaser(s): Aisha Rahmaan Closing Date: 7-Dec-21
INTERIOR FINISHES
DESCRIPTION STD/UPG #
TRIM STYLE
Standard STD
DOOR STYLE
Standard STD
INTERIOR HARDWARE
Standard STD
INTERIOR LIGHTING
PACKAGE Roma Collection - Standard STD
BATHROOM
ACCESSORIES Standard STD
N s Birch Modern Mantle stained te-appeaednateh SB 100 23
(Client acknowledges that the sample in the design centre is stained on maple not birch) -
~____ INTERIOR HANDRAILS AND SPINDLES : :
WOOD STYLE STAIN/COLOUR STD/UPG #
HANDRAIL
Red Oak Colonial SB 200 STD
BRACKET
Red Oak Colonial SB 200 STD
SPINDLES
Red Oak Colonial SB 200 STD
POSTS
Red Oak Colonial SB 200 STD
NOSINGS
Maple N/A SB 100 STD, 6, 8
HARDWOOD STAIRCASE
(WHERE APPLICABLE) Maple N/A SB 100 8
e "APPLIANCES D .
TYPE SIZE STD/UPG # |APPLIANCE UPG LEVEL STD/UPG #
FRIDGE A d
(Standard Minimum Opening is 33" | Opening approximately 37" wide by 71" high 02 s 3,15
x 70.75") line :
BUILT-IN RANGE /
MICROWAVE Client to provide specifications ASAP 9 N/A N/A
COOKTOP
Client to provide specifications ASAP 9 Gas Line 20
DISHWASHER
Standard Opening STD N/A N/A
RANGE HOODFAN Standard Opening STD i Gl 2
bhiaa § Hoodfan
(Specify if convection)
WASHING
MACHINE/DRYER Standard Opening STD N/A N/A

Purchaser's Signature(s) : \/

4
LA

X r =
Purchaser's Signature(s) : ., }“ZJ"{»«*
~

Approved By :

e

N
Cﬂ/ﬁ

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
https://valecraft-my.sharepoint.com/personal/placestthomas_valecraft_onmicrosoft_com/Documents/D

— 24
Date:__Jon 2. 202

Date: Jon 2. 2029

Date: 74‘0 2"/2 (

|




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART
= Community: Place St. Thomas 5 Reg'd Plan #: 50M-348 |Sales Rep: A. Bowman
&4 Vale(lglzaﬁ Lot No: 5 - Phase 5 Civic Address: 932 Lucerne Drive, Embrun ON K0A 1W0
H 20 imited
RSN Purchaser(s): Maaz Irfan Model Name/#: Steel #1086 "C"
Purchaser(s): Aisha Rahmaan Closing Date: 7-Dec-21
ROOM SELECTION LEVEL STD/UPG #
KITCHEN STYLE AND
COLOUR Lastra Quartz Stainless Micro STD 9,10, 11, 14, 42
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE POI-R20004-192-NM Handles UPG ’O’ 25
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
P394-VL EDGE PROFILE  |giandard STD STD, 28, 10
JACK & JILL STYLE AND
BATHROOM COLOUR Lastra Quartz Lava STD STD
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE 81092-195 Handles STD STD
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
P1005-IM EDGE PROFILE  |gtandard UPG Laminate 30
ENSUITE BATHROOM |[STYLE AND
COLOUR 100i PM-V392WT STD STD
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE 81092-195 Handles STD STD
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
1849-35 EDGE PROFILE  |gtandard UPG Laminate 29
POWDER ROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR PEDESTAL / STD
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE / / / /
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
) EDGE PROFILE |, / /
BEDROM #2 BATHROOM [STYLE AND
COLOUR 100i BIOR STD STD
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE 81092-195 Handles STD STD
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
3422FX-RD EDGE PROFILE  |gtandard UPG Laminate 31
LAUNDRY ROOM STYLE AND
COLOUR / / /
HARDWARE TYPE
CODE / / / /
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
/ 1 EDGE PROFILE |, / /

Purchaser's Signature(s) : ¢
L g

Purchaser's Signature(s) :

Approved By :

ts

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
https://vaIecraft-my.sharepoint.com/personal/placestthomas_vaIecraft_onmicrosoft_com/Documents/D

—
Date: Jo A j2 . 2021}

Date: Jo.a_ 12, 202l

Date: jo\) 2> I/’Z,(




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

Community: Place St. Thomas 5 Reg'd Plan #: 50M-348 |Sales Rep: |  A.Bowman
‘g‘ Valecraft Lot No: 5 - Phase 5 Civic Address: 932 Lucemne Drive, Embrun ON K0OA 1W0
2 2019) Limited
Homes (2019) Limite: Purchaser(s): Maaz Irfan Model Name/#: Steel #1086 "C"
Purchaser(s): Aisha Rahmaan Closing Date: 7-Dec-21
~ PAINT COLOUR(S) R
ROOM MAIN COLOUR STD/UPG # ACCENT WALL STD/UPG #
TRIM
Semi Gloss OC-117 simply white STD
FOYER
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
POWDER ROOM
Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD
MAIN FLOOR HALLWAY
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
LIVING/DINING ROOM
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
FLEX ROOM
/ / / /
GREAT ROOM
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
FAMILY ROOM
/ / / /
DEN/STUDY/HOME
OFFICE Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
KITCHEN/DINETTE/
BREAKFAST Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD
LAUNDRY/MUDROOM
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
2nd FLOOR HALLWAY
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
JACK & JILL BATH
Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD
BEDROOM #2
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
BEDROOM #3
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
BEDROOM #4
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
MASTER BEDROOM
Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
MASTER BEDROOM
WALK-IN CLOSET Low Luster OC-30 Gray Mist STD
MASTER BEDROOM
ENSUITE Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD
FINISHED BASEMENT
RECREATION ROOM / / / /
BEDROOM #2
BATHROOM Semi Gloss OC-30 Gray Mist STD
Purchaser's Signature(s) : /) Arbt-"%/—/ Date: .Z“ﬂ 12.. 2¢21
/
Purchaser's Signature(s) : /{ 52 J(, AN Date: T« A ['2 2021

Approved By :

==

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
https://vaIecraft-my.sharepoint.com/personal/placestthomas_valecraft_onmicrosoft__com/Documents/D

Date: " 2- /Z (



SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

1 ft Community: Place St. Thomas 5 Reg'd Plan #: 50M-348 ISales Rep: [ A. Bowman
@ Va ecra Lot No: 5 - Phase 5 Civic Address: 932 Lucemne Drive, Embrun ON K0A 1W0
Homes (2019) Limited
Purchaser(s): Maaz Irfan Model Name/#: Steel #1086 "C"
Purchaser(s): Aisha Rahmaan Closing Date: 7-Dec-21
_ CERAMIC & GROUT SELECTIONS (1) :
MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/ GROUT LEVEL STD/UPG #
ROOM AREA
COLOUR/CODE SELECTION
AR HEE Ceratec Gl Stone 11.6" x23.6" Calacatta Matt
eratec Glamour Stone 11. / acatta Ma . ) N
(Rectangular Front to back install) 949 Silverado Silver + UPG Grout 32,40
ke i RO Ceratec Gl Stone 11.6" x23.6" Calacatta Matt
eratec Glamour Stone 11.6" x23. catta Mai . ! i
(Rectangular Front to back install) 949 Silverado Silver + UPG Grout 34,40
WALL
INSERT OR
BORDER
MUDROOM FLOOR
Centura Serenity Series 13"x13" White : .
1 ( +
(Standard Square Install) q Z') '(,18 \ 910 Bright White | STD + UPG Grout STD, 40
WALL
/
/ / /
INSERT OR
BORDER /
LAUNDRY ROOM FLOOR
/ / /
WALL
/
INSERT OR / /
BORDER /
MO o Ceratec Gl Stone 11.6" x23.6" Calacatta Matt
eratec Glamour Stone 11. .6" Calacatta Ma : / .
(Rectangular Front to back install) 949 Silverado Silver + UPG Grout 33,40
BACKSPLASH Olympia Colour & Dimension C.D.C. 2"x16" Bright
Arctic White QT.CD.ARW.0216.BR
(Horizontal stacked install) ! ) Bronze + UPG i
INSERT OR 910 Bright White A 39, 40
BORDER /
e gV Ceratec Gl Stone 11.6" x23.6" Calacatta Matt
AREA/DINETTE eratec Glamour Stone 11.6" x23.6" Calacatta Ma y )
(Rectangular Front to back install) 949 Silverado Silver + UPG Grout 33.40
FIREPLACE HEARTH
/ / / /
. Sk Olympia Regal 12"x12" Polished G
ympia Regal 12"x olished Grey ]
NY.RG.GRY.1212.PL (Standard Square Install) 949 Silverado | STD + UPG Grout SID,40
ADDITIONAL HEARTH
FIREPLACE / / / /
SURROUND
/ / / /

Purchaser's Signature(s) : 'y (ZWJW//\/—_A—?

<

Jo LT+
Purchaser's Signature(s) : X )j/ —‘::gzh\_f_j:?\/\/{ D

Approved By :

W a4

74

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/Q.E
https:l/vaIecraft—my.sharepoint.com/personal/pIacestthomas_valecraﬁ_onmicrosoft_com/Documents/D

Date: T(’f/\, 2. 021

Datezjc,/\ 12, 2021

Date: S 2—0'/2(




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

= 1 ft Community: Place St. Thomas 5 Reg'd Plan #: 50M-348 ISales Rep: A. Bowman
) Va em%rLa d Lot No: 5-Phase5 Civic Address: 932 Lucerne Drive, Embrun ON K0A 1W0
H ) Limit
R Purchaser(s): Maaz Irfan Model Name/#: Steel #1086 "C"
Purchaser(s): Aisha Rahmaan Closing Date: 7-Dec-21
CERAMIC & GROUT SELECTIONS (2)
MANUFACTURER/SERIES/SIZE/ GROUT LEVEL STD/UPG #
ROOM AREA
COLOUR/CODE SELECTION
e i Shnier C Tika 12"x24" Bi TB000335 B +UPG
BATHROOM ier Casaroma Tika 12"x24" Bianco . ronze A
(Rectangular front to back install) 249 Silverado Grout 200
WALL ;
Euro Pasha Cinq 8"x10" White
(Horizontal Stacked Install)
949 Silverado STD + UPG Grout STD, 40
INSERT OR
BORDER /
3PC ENSUITE FLOOR
"9 AN
BATHROOM Sisr o U LLEe e b CabeiMEn | s ieio | | Silver UBGGE 35,40
(Rectangular side to side install)
SHOWER WALL Olympia New Serenity 8"x16" Matte Finish Arctic
White QT.SR.ARW.0816.MT
Horizontal Stacked Install
it ) 949 Silverado | Dronzet UPG 17, 38, 40
INSERT OR Grout
BORDER /
4PC/5PC ENSUITE FLOOR
BATHROOM / / / /
TUB DECK
/ / / /
TUB BACKSPLASH
/
/ / /
INSERT OR
BORDER /
WALL OVER TUB
/ / / /
g o Shnier C Tika 12"x24" Bi TB000335 B +UPG
BATHROOM ier Casaroma Tika 12 ianco . ronze
(Rectangular front to back install) #428ilverado Grout et
WALL
Euro Pasha Cinq 8"x10" White (Horizontal Stacked
Install)
i +
INSERT OR 949 Silverado STD + UPG Grout STD, 40
BORDER /
Purchaser's Signature(s) : “/ QW1W Date: j e 12, 2021
A T

Purchaser's Signature(s) : *

Approved By :

-~ T\
X A | ~Q . FA AN RN

L Ve

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
https://vaIecraft-my.sharepoint.com/personal/placestthomas_valecraft_onmicrosoft__com/Documents/D

Date: _fen |2, 2021

Date: \741)02> (/ 2.0




SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

~ 1 ft Community: Place St. Thomas 5 Reg'd Plan #: 50M-348 ISales Rep: | A. Bowman
o) Va ecra } Lot No: 5 -Phase 5 Civic Address: 932 Lucerne Drive, Embrun ON K0A 1W0
Homes (2019) Limited
Purchaser(s): Maaz Irfan Model Name/#: Steel #1086 "C"
Purchaser(s): Aisha Rahmaan Closing Date: 7-Dec-21
_ FLOORING SELECTIONS :
ROOM CARPET/UNDERPAD OR HARDWOOD LEVEL STD/UPG #
Y . 55
N O L Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Essential Collection Hard Maple Smoky Grey Tradition Grade UPG ;
Matte 3-1/8" o
VIN R 18
LIV INGAININGROOM Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Essential Collection Hard Maple Smoky Grey Tradition Grade UPG (0
Matte 3-1/8"
FLEX ROOM
/ /
FAMILY ROOM
/ /
CREATROOM Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Essential Collection Hard Maple Smoky Grey Tradition Grade UPG (0
Matte 3-1/8"
PENHOME QREICE Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Essential Collection Hard Maple Smoky Grey Tradition Grade UPG r}
Matte 3-1/8"
REAR HALLWAY
/ /
KITCHEN
/ /
BREAKFAST
AREA/DINETTE / /
MAIN STAIRS TO
BEDROOMS Maple stained to-mateh-SB 100 UPG %
PP LLW
UERERHA Yy Lauzon Engineered Hardwood Essential Collection Hard Maple Smoky Grey Tradition Grade UPG
Matte 3-1/8" (0
BEDROOM # 2 STD C +STD
Coronet A4531 Spartacus 88664 Morning Light + Standard Underpad i STD, STD
Underpad
BEDROOM # 3 STD C +STD
Coronet A4531 Spartacus 88664 Morning Light + Standard Underpad arpet STD, STD
Underpad
BEDROOM # 4 D C +5
Coronet A4531 Spartacus 88664 Morning Light + Standard Underpad PAC et OED. STD, STD
Underpad i
MASTER BEDROOM STD C +STD
Coronet A4531 Spartacus 88664 Morning Light + Standard Underpad ot STD, STD
Underpad
MASTER BEDROOM ™ +STD
WALK-IN CLOSET Coronet A4531 Spartacus 88664 Morning Light + Standard Underpad 2 Srf?’eta dST STD, STD
erp
STAIRS TO BASEMENT STD C g
Coronet A4531 Spartacus 88664 Morning Light + Standard Underpad e D STD, STD
Underpad
FINISHED BASEMENT
RECREATION ROOM / /
)

Purchaser's Signature(s) : % /)/I/l{ v

Purchaser's Signature'(vsi :

s 1

Approved By :

p-4

HTNE

N

W ot i

7

-
Date:  Jeoa )2 . 20

2

Date: _J en {2,202

Date: Ja.D Z-D/Z (

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
https://valecraft—myAsharepoint.com/personaI/placestthomas_valecraft_onmicrosoft_com/Documents/D



SINGLES AND TOWNS COLOUR CHART

Community: Place St. Thomas 5 Reg'd Plan #: 50M-348 ISales Rep: | A. Bowman
@ Valezmcgraft Lot No: 5 - Phase 5 Civic Address: 932 Lucerne Drive, Embrun ON K0A 1W0
H Limited
omes GO B urchaser(s): Maaz Irfan Model Name/#: | Steel #1086 "C"
Purchaser(s): Aisha Rahmaan Closing Date: 7-Dec-21
e _ PLUMBING FIXTURES
ROOM FIXTURE STYLE FINISH STD/UPG#
KITCHEN SINK
Standard Stainless Steel STD
FAUCETY Delta Trinsic Single-Handle (Single- Hole) Nt Bl 41
Pull-Out Kitchen Faucet 4159-BL-DST SHiE
JACK & JILL SINK
BATHROOM Standard White STD
VANITY FAUCET
Standard Chrome STD
WATER CLOSET
Standard White STD
TUB/SHOWER
Standard White STD
TUB/SHOWER
FAUCET Standard Chrome STD
ENSUITE BATHROOM SINK
Standard ‘White STD
VANITY FAUCET
Standard Chrome STD
WATER CLOSET
Standard White STD
Z\ \Xl n’ s
SHOWER AcryTic Base with soft-close slidding clear glass kameleon shower doors White / Glass / 17.18
with chronftowel bars and trim Chrome g
SHOWER
FAUCET Standard Chrome STD
BATHTUB
/ / /
BATHTUB
FAUCET / / /
POWDER ROOM PEDESTAL
Standard White STD
SINK FAUCET
Standard Chrome STD
WATER CLOSET
Standard White STD
BEDROOM #2 SINK
BATHROOM Standard White STD
VANITY FAUCET
Standard Chrome STD
WATER CLOSET
Standard White STD
TUB/SHOWER
Standard White STD
TUB/SHOWER
FAUCET Standard Chrome STD
NOTE: All fixtures are white as standard
Purchaser's Signature(s) : ]/VV 24 4%\/\/ Date: I— 12, 2024
Purchaser's Signature(s) : j/{*,\ (}if LA A O 7 Date: TM 12, 202 (
Approved By : i AW Date: IS 2o /Z,(
é/ V T

Subject to change by Valecraft Homes in the event of unavailability of materials.
Prices, terms and specifications are subject to change without notice E/O.E
https://valecraft-my.sharepoint. com/personaI/placestthomas_valecraft_onmxcrosoft_com/Documents/D




Valecraft

Homes (2019) Limited

Tile Installation Options

Rectangular Rectangular

Standard square Square brick front to back of the house side to side of the house
Mudroom, Foyer, Powder Room, Ensuite Bathroom
Kitchen, Dinette, Main (Master Bedroom)

Bedroom #2 Ensuite,

Rectangular 1/3 staggered Rectangular 1/3 staggered
front to back of the house side to side of the house 45 degree
Project: _Place St. Thomas 5 Purchaser- Maaz Irfan
Plan# O0M-348 Purchaser: Aisha Rahmaan
i 5 - Phase 5 Date- January 12, 2021
Model: Steel #1086 "C" Std Upgrade #: 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37

K/Sales/Light Fixtures T~

) AR s

Revised 07/20/2017




Valecraft

Tile Installation Options

WALL TILE

Vertical stacked Horizontal stacked Vertical 1/3 offset brick Horizontal 1/3 offset brick

- Kitchen Backsplash,
- Main Bathroom (Jack

- Ensfjite Bathroom

- Bedroom #2 Ens’uite,

Vertical brick Horizontal brick

Project: _lace St. Thomas 5 Purchaser: Maaz Irfan
Plan # _ 00M-348 Purchaser: Aisha Rahmaan
Lot °-Phases5 Date: January 12, 2021
Model: Steel #1086 "C" Std Upgrade #: 38; 39 S | q'

K/Sales/Light Fixtures Revised 07/20/2017
g b



1-0202/€0/£0 3083

(D NOILYAZ3 - HOO4 ANOD3S

A5 %080
WOOHAIA HILSYW

S8 2L0-52
WOOHO38 HILSYIH

XNOILYAZ 13

G

I

I

F31INSN3
P B

® g
- Y0014 ANOD3S mt:wzwwwv%_

YNOILJO

WS- 2 057
WOOBA3E YIALSYIN

T v
o1 1)
ot LR SN 1)
2 woouaza &
4]
“
_. M 2 3n$N o
.N. m.\ 201 01 N3

b X010
€ Wooya3s

INZERE

0108 % 9400
1407 °4d0
/¥ wooua3za

SAZERE|
OlLdO

O NOILVYAZT3 - 4004 ANNOYO

G3HIA0D

H  HouOd
| a3u3A00 _

I
WOOY ONIAI

}
ST 01 H 22044
BRI [ | ]

L# NIHOLIM

‘Buipeld 2)1s 0) anp $aueA sda)s Jo JaquInN 210N, ‘BaR 100Y; Pajels aly) Wwosj Azea Aew adeds 100)) 3)qeasn 12Ny ‘33n0u jnoyym adueyd o) 1algns ase suoiediinads pue sjeualew ‘sued ‘3O B 3 UMOYS sk aq 10U Aew pue AJuo $1dasuod )51 Bie SUoIRISN)} J01a)X] djewixoidde ae SUDISUBWIP NNy

g NOILVAZTE - 40014 LNIW3SvE

JOVHOLS

X3

L N =
(V3uY OIHSINIINN) 41 N

wwgmium.._
WWOINVHOIN

1IN
1

I
A1

Y 588 1981 OB T N R O

HOOH NOLYIHOIY

WNOLLIO

B gy e

wooy
YNOILYIHIIY

E P
e (I

T

IVNOLLJO

W

LS00 g0
; WOOH BNINIG
FICY PN
2}
 Is3ir
3 LII%I\ TVH
jhish - e
}woouanw 7
0 o G
-]
NP
= Mo, .
KRR g -4
WOOH3B1dO M o ) =N |
/301340 Y I @
i ﬁ% ) luﬁ[[
3 e
JRunENE
£-07 % 1-S51
WOO 1vaus
-
>
P
o S /b. ......... —

ueeuiyey eysiy

uep| zeepy

:19seyding

:19seyding

1202 ‘¢) Aenuer ®3d

G eseyd-g 91

8ve-N0S 'ON UE|d

G sewoy] 1S ade|d °HS

‘L4 "OS S0¢C€
9801 13AON

1441S dHL

panuy (610¢7) soOwoy =

1JRIOJ[A )




